Year
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

Athlete
Regina Joyce
Monica Joyce
Regina Joyce

Carey May
Monica O'Reilly
Aisling Molloy

Edel Hackett
Monica O'Reilly
Carey May
Edel Hackett
Edel Hackett
Carey May
Siobhan Kavanagh
Michelle Byrne
Edel Hackett
Joanne Power
Caroline Mullen
Siobhan Gallagher
Joanne Power
Meghan McCarthy
Tina Moloney
Aisling Ryan
Siobhan Gallagher
Michelle Byrne
Tina Moloney
Valerie McGovern
Noeleen Mullan
Michelle McBride
Aisling Ryan
Geraldine Hendricken
Valerie McGovern
Geraldine Hendricken
Sonia O'Sullivan
Caroline Mullen
Michelle McBride
Siobhan Gallagher
Sinead Delahunty
Mary Mullane
Geraldine Nolan
Sonia O'Sullivan
Sinead Delahunty
Geraldine Hendricken
Anita Philpott
Mary Mullane
Geraldine Nolan
Aisling Ryan

Place
11
15

21
106
109
122

33

38

82

57

62

81

87

51

97

53
57
79
30
42
96
111

12
22
57
59
77

11
26
53
81
98
105
112
175

10
13
19
75
131
159

%

University
Washington
San Diego State
Washington
Brigham Young
Tennessee
Brigham Young
Arkansas
Tennessee
Brigham Young
Arkansas
Arkansas
Brigham Young
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Clemson
Western Michigan
Providence
Clemson
Arkansas
Providence
Arkansas
Providence
Arkansas
Providence
Kentucky
Brigham Young
Texas at Austin
Arkansas
Providence
Kentucky
Providence
Villanova
Western Michigan
Texas at Austin
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Villanova
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Arkansas

Athletics
Ireland

Appearances
2
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Year
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002

Athlete
Sonia O'Sullivan
Geraldine Hendricken
Breeda Dennehy
Sinead Delahunty
Anita Philpott
Vanessa Molloy
Pauline Durran
Geraldine Nolan
Sinead Delahunty
Pauline Durran
Natalie Davey
Vanessa Molloy
Natalie Davey
Emer Molloy
Vanessa Molloy
Marie McMahon
Marie McMahon
Maria McCambridge
Emer Molloy
Natalie Davey
Susan Murnane
Marie McMahon
Maria McCambridge
Susan Murnane
Niamh Beirne
Marie McMahon
Maria McCambridge
Angela Murphy
Niamh Beirne
Annette Quaid
Rosemary Ryan
Maria McCambridge
Stephanie O'Reilly
Stephanie O'Reilly
Roisin McGettigan
Kathryn Casserly
Geraldine McCarthy
Kathryn Casserly
Roisin McGettigan
Geraldine McCarthy
Roisin McGettigan
Kathryn Casserly
Deirdre Byrne
Emer O'Shea
Mary Cullen
Mary Cullen

Place

16
18
81
85
110
161

15
89
114
25
48
49
124
20
40
54
71
78

13
104

19
39
80

168
15
54

142

252

139

163

249
81

145

171
53
66

114

157

214
28

%

University
Villanova
Providence
Western Kentucky
Providence
Providence
Providence
Arkansas
Providence
Providence
Arkansas
Providence
Providence
Providence
Villanova
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Villanova
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Boise State
Providence
Providence
Coastal Carolina
Boise State
Arkansas
Boston University
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Villanova
Providence
Providence
Villanova
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

Athletics
Ireland

Appearances
3
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Year
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2010
2010
2012
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Athlete
Roisin McGettigan
Deirdre Byrne
Emer O'Shea
Olga Cronin
Roisin Quinn
Mary Cullen
Deirdre Byrne
Deirdre Byrne
Mary Cullen
Roisin Quinn
Ava Hutchinson
Breffni Twohig
Michelle Gallagher
Treacy Williams
Breffni Twohig
Laura Huet
Hollie Knight
Laura Huet
Breffni Twohig
Ruth Gillespie
Breffni Twohig
Hollie Knight
Charlotte Ffrench-O'Carroll
Sarah Collins
Sarah Collins
Tara Jameson
Sarah Collins
Siofra Cleirigh Buttner
Siofra Cleirigh Buttner
Sarah Collins
Siofra Cleirigh Buttner
Aoibhe Richardson
Aoibhe Richardson
Laura Mooney
Sophie Murphy
Orla O'Connor
Alex O'Neill
Sophie O'Sullivan

Place
42
71
114
248
249

54
42
71

245

145
93

183

192

182

200
11

176

201

252
64
79

115
10
39
78
20

113
85
94
85
57
19
60

144

221

227

244

%

University
Providence
Providence
Providence

Western Kentucky
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

Butler
Providence
lona
lona
Providence
Stony Brook
Auburn
Stony Brook
Providence
Stony Brook
Providence
Auburn
Providence
Providence
Providence
lona
Providence

Villanova

Villanova
Providence

Villanova

Portland
San Francisco
Providence
lona
Providence
Providence
Washington

Athletics
Ireland

Appearances
4
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